
 
 
                          
 

(CIVIL WING) 
 

Office of the Executive Engineer (Civil), 
BSNL Civil Division,  

No: E-1, Staff Quarters, 2nd Floor, 

Telephone Exchange Compound, Meyyanur, Salem – 636 004. 
 Phone: 0427 – 2443411 Fax: 0427 – 2430069 

 

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST ( NIEOI ) 

EOI No: 001/BSNL/CD/SLM/2023-2024/96            dated: 04.12.2023 

1.          Sealed Expressions of interest ( hereinafter called EOI ) for leasing out of built up 

space in BSNL building / premises in “Expression Of Interest For Leasing Out Of  Built Up Space 
In BSNL Building At Various Location In Salem  BA ”. is hereby invited of Bharat Sanchar Nigam 

Limited ( A Govt . of India Enterprise) by the Executive Engineer (Civil),  BSNL Civil Division , Salem up 
to 14:00hrs on   20.12.2023 

 
            All Central State Government departments, central/state Government Public Sector 
Undertakings, Autonomous bodies, Semi Government bodies, running with the budgetary support of the 
Government scheduled Banks, both Government owned as well as Private except the co-operative Banks 
, International bodies, and Reputed Private Companies with annual turnover of less than Rs, 10 Crores at 
state capitals and Rs, 5 Crores at other places are eligible for submission of bids.  (Note: The Heads of 
the Circle are empowered to relax the provision of minimum turnover amount by upto 20% for recorded 
reasons ) 
 

SI.No. LOCATION PLINTH AREA IN Sq.ft 

1 
Main Telephone Exchange Building, SALEM 

 

 First floor of Front Portion 
 

5850  Sqft 
 
 
 
 
 

 First floor of Rear portion 
 
excluding Transmission Room 
First Floor 

7314 Sqft 

2. 

 

TE BUILDING , SHEVAPET, SALEM 
 
 

 

 GF& Rear portion of EA Room 
 
 

1970 Sqft 
 

 Second floor 8045 Sqft 
 
 
 

 Fifth Floor 8510 Sqft 

3. CSC BUILDING (OLD TELEGRAPH BUILDING), ATTUR, SALEM  

 Ground Floor 1889 Sqft 

 First Floor 890 Sqft 

4. MICROWAVE BUILDING, TE BUILDING COMPOUND, ATTUR  

 Ground Floor 1927 Sqft 

5 DTO BUILDING, NAMAKKAL 
 

 

 Ground Floor 4910 Sqft 

6. COAXIAL BUILDING, NAMAKKAL 
 

 

 Ground Floor 2881 Sqft 

 First floor 2662 Sqft 

             
 
 
 
 
 

-1- 



 
 
 

-2- 
 

SI.No LOCATION PLINTH AREA IN Sq.ft 

7. 
DTO BUILDING, TIRUCHENGODE, NAMAKKAL DISTRICT 

 

 Ground Floor 
 

1716 Sqft 
  First Floor 1928 Sqft 

 

 

Second Floor 

 

1928 Sqft  

8. COAXIAL (CSC) BUILDING, TIRUCHENGODE, NAMAKKAL District 

 

 

 Ground Floor 2909 Sqft 

 First Floor 2909 Sqft 

9. ADMIN / BTS  BUILDING, LONDONPET, KRISHNAGIRI  

 Ground Floor 4236 Sqft 

 First Floor 2107 Sqft 

10 MSU TELEPHONE EXCHANGE BUILDING, HOSUR 

 

 

 Second Floor 6969 Sqft 

11. AMENITY BLOCK, MSU TELEPHONE EXCHANGE COMPOUND, HOSUR  

 Ground Floor 2139 Sqft 
 First Floor 1139 Sqft 

12. ATM – TE COMPOUND, AMMAPET, SALEM 

 

109 Sqft  

13. ATM –  MAIN TE COMPOUND, SALEM-636 001 

 
112 Sqft 

14. ATM- TELEPHONE EXCHANGE COMPOUND, NAMAKKAL  

 

127 Sqft 

 
Intending Bidders may obtain Bid documents on application directly from the above 

office up to 16:00 hrs  19.12.2023 in all working days .( or ) The bid can be down loaded from the 
website www.tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in / www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app. Sealed Bids will be received 
up to 14.00 hrs on 20.12.2023 and will be opened at 14.30hrs on the same day. 

 
Note: Intending Bidders should submit separate bids for each buildings (Sl. no) in sealed cover 
mentioning the SL.No and Name of the Building on the covers. 
 

      For further details please visit www.tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in  ( or ) Call 9446027759   ( or)    94861 
00714  

                                                                                                                        
 

Executive Engineer(C) 
BSNL Civil Division 
Salem- 4 

Lr No: 13(137)/BSNL/CD/SLM/2023/96                                                    Dt:04.12.2023                

To   

       1.    The Pr.Chief Engineer (Civil), BSNL Tamil Nadu Civil Zone, Chennai –8.( Through e-mail). 

       2.    The Joint Chief Engineer( Civil ), BSNL Civil Circle, Chennai. .( Through e-mail). 
       3.    The GM BSNL, Salem.( Through e-mail). 
       4.   The DGM ( CFA)/ AGM(L&B), O/o GM, BSNL, Salem. ( Through e-mail). 
       5     The Executive Engineer, BSNL, Civil Division, Madurai,  Trichy,  Chennai ( Through e-mail). 
       5.     The SDE ( C ), BSNL CSD-Salem ( Through e-mail).        
       6.     The AO ( Plg) , O/o GM, BSNL, Salem.( Through e-mail). 
       7.     Others & The Notice Board.     

                                                                                                                    
 

Executive Engineer (Civil) 

BSNL CD, Salem 

http://www.tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in/
http://www.tamilnadu.bsnl.co.in/


Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi – 110 001 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN):U74899DL2000GOI107739,  www.bsnl.co.in 

http://www.bsnl.co.in/

	Regd. & Corporate Office: Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi – 110 001

